

08

Supp

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No. 84/2025

**Bashir Ahmad and anr.**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Adv.

V/s

**Government of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge**

**ORDER**

21.04.2025

Notice returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 31.05.2025.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

21.04.2025

*Aasif*