

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 84/2025 in [WP(C) 2330/2021]

**Bashir Ahmad And Anr.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Government of J and K and Ors** ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Waseem Gul, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.11.2025

1. Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted short adjournment to move an appropriate application for condonation of delay.
2. List on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
17.11.2025  
"Shahid Manzoor"