

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 84/2025 in [WP(C) 2330/2021]

Bashir Ahmad and Anr

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

Government of J and K and Ors.

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

29.12.2025

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable within a period of four weeks subject to taking of steps for service within two weeks.
3. List on 3rd March, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"