

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 84/2025
In WP(C) 2330/2021

Bashir Ahmad & Anr.

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

Government of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

01. As per the report of the Registry, the respondents have not been served as the steps for service have not been taken.
02. Subject to steps being taken within one week, notice shall be issued to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.
03. List again 11th May, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"HAMID"